

\236ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 1866/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/03/2016
in FA No. 2965/2004 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

INDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAPUN CHAND AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 31/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Apeksha S, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after one week, as prayed for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master