

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7724/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-03-2016 in FA No.2965/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

INDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAPUN CHAND AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr.Sunny Choudhary, learned counsel for the petitioner.

As the Insurer-respondent No.3 has been served on whom the liability has been fastened, there is no need to serve respondent Nos.1 and 2, who are the driver and the owner of the vehicle.

Learned counsel undertakes to inform the learned counsel for the Insurer-respondent No.3.

Let the matter be listed on 12.12.2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar